

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 5482 of 2018

-----

Pradeep Kumar Pramanik and Ors.

.. Petitioner(s)

-Versus-

State of Jharkhand and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

-----  
**CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.**  
-----

For the petitioner(s): Mr. Vishal Kumar Tiwary, Advocate.

For the Respondent(s): Mrs. Sunita Kumari, AC to Sr. SC-II

For Resp. Nos. 8 and 9: M/s Rita Kumari and Maksuda Khatun, Advocates.  
-----

13/06.05.2026: Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for some time to bring on record the substitution petitions, which were filed before the Revisional Court, on record.

Prayer is allowed.

List this case after two weeks.

06<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.  
Anu-

**(ANANDA SEN, J.)**